STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA PUBLIC N	FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY: MATTER
	FILED
HEARING DEPARTMENT 845 S. Figueroa St., 3 rd Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90017	NOV 0 6 2015 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES
In the Matter of:	Case No(s): 09-O-13903, 11-O-15563
STEVEN ANTHONY GUILIN,	(S201790)
Member No. 225982,	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO MODIFY PROBATION CONDITIONS
A Member of the State Bar	

On October 8, 2015, respondent filed a motion seeking to modify the terms of his probation in this matter. Specifically, respondent requests that his requirement to pay restitution and interest owed to Ms. Norma Garcia be changed so that respondent pays the Client Security Fund (CSF) on Ms. Garcia's behalf as he has been unable to locate her despite due diligence. Attached to respondent's motion is his declaration, signed under penalty of perjury, detailing the actions respondent took in order to locate Ms. Garcia. On October 14, 2015, respondent filed a supplemental declaration, signed under penalty of perjury, detailing additional steps he took in locating Ms. Garcia.

On October 15, 2015, the Office of Probation filed a response, indicating that it did not oppose respondent's motion, after review of respondent's motion and his supplemental declaration.

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, respondent's motion is GRANTED, and the terms of respondent's probation are hereby amended, such that his restitution obligation, including interest owed, shall be paid by respondent to CSF, on behalf of Ms. Norma Garcia.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: November $\underline{\mathcal{L}}$, 2015

W. Kearse McGill Judge of the State Bar Court



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on November 6, 2015, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO MODIFY PROBATION CONDITIONS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

STEVEN A. GUILIN LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN A GUILIN 4079 GOVERNOR DR PMB 265 SAN DIEGO, CA 92122

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Terrie Goldade, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on November 6, 2015.

Jalieta I. Jongales ulieta E. Gonzales

Case Administrator State Bar Court